

## **COUNTY OF YOLO**

Office of the County Administrator

**Daniel Kim**Interim County
Administrator

625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 Phone: (530) 666-8042 • Fax: (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

Frank Schneegas Communications Coordinator Frank.Schneegas@yolocounty.org

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** July 16, 2021

Contact: Frank Schneegas, Communications Coordinator Email: <a href="mailto:frank.schneegas@yolocounty.org">frank.schneegas@yolocounty.org</a>

## Help Yolo County Achieve Carbon Negative Status by 2030

(Woodland, CA) – Yolo County is seeking eight additional members of the Yolo County Climate Action Commission to advise Yolo County on immediate actions to reduce greenhouse gas emissions, address equity issues, and update the Yolo County Climate Action Plan. The Yolo County Board of Supervisors created the Commission earlier this year to achieve the goals listed in Resolution No. 20-114, which declared a climate crisis requiring an immediate mobilization of resources to effect a just transition towards an inclusive, equitable, sustainable, and resilient local economy while also supporting and advocating for regional, national, and international efforts necessary to reverse the climate, social justice, and economic crises. Commission members will engage directly with County partners, staff, and the Board of Supervisors to help develop the policies and actions to achieve these goals.

The Commission is comprised of eleven members, with five members directly appointed by members of the Board of Supervisors, one from each district, and an additional two members directly appointed by the previously appointed five members from the County at-large. There are four current vacancies, for multiple categories of membership, including: one member from Supervisorial District 3, one technical lead in the field of climate change or sustainability, and one environmental justice lead. Additionally, two at-large community members will be appointed by the five members who are appointed by the County Supervisors. Two additional climate scientists or subject matter expects may be appointed by the Commission to serve after the recruitment of the original nine members concludes.

Please consider joining this team of dedicated individuals working to transform the future. Applications for the Yolo County Climate Action Commission will be accepted through July 30 and can be found <a href="here">here</a>. Applicants may apply for one or more of the categories of membership and need to include which category the individual is applying to on the application

Additional information regarding the Yolo County Climate Action Commission can be found here.